SIOUX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

HARRISON, NEBRASKA

March 14, 2024

The Sioux County Board of Commissioners met for a special meeting at the Sioux County Courthouse meeting room on March 14, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. with the following present: Commissioners Josh Skavdahl, J. W. Geiser and Hal Downer. County Clerk Michelle Zimmerman, County Attorney, Adam Edmund and Road Superintendent Jim Phipps were also present. Reference was made to the Open Meeting Laws posted in the meeting room. Motion made by Downer seconded by Geiser to approve the agenda. On roll call vote, Geiser, yes; Downer, yes, Skavdahl, yes. Motion carried.

The pledge of allegiance was recited.

Hal Downer opened the meeting in prayer.

Motion made by Geiser, seconded by Downer to approve right-of-way occupation permits for Lumen. On roll call vote, Downer, yes; Geiser, yes; Skavdahl, yes. Motion carried.

Motion made by Downer, seconded by Geiser to appoint Jim Phipps to the Sioux County Zoning Board to fill an open seat. On roll call vote, Downer, yes; Geiser, yes; Skavdahl, yes. Motion carried.

The board reviewed the Conditional Use Permit filed by Sioux County Wind Farm, LLC. Nancy Kile and John Midkiff, Niobrara County Commissioner were in attendance.

There being no further business to come before the board, the meeting adjourned at 11:55 a.m.

/s/Josh Skavdahl	/s/Michelle J. Zimmerman
Chairman of the Board	Sioux County Clerk